Extension Term, it shall notify the Executive Director of same in writing within ten (10) days 

following Contractor's receipt of the extension notice, and there will be no such Extension Term. 

3. COMPENSATION AND METHOD OF PAYMENT 

A. Compensation.  The maximum amount payable under this Contract shall not exceed 

One Million Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,300,000.00) and will be as specified in the 

amounts payable pursuant to Attachment B, “budget” (“Contract Amount”), which may be 

adjusted at the OCII Executive Director’s discretion, but in any event shall not exceed the Contract 

Amount without amendment of this Contract.